



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026 11:00 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 135 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Call Order: 001
Counties: FRANKLIN

Contract: E3Y94
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42543845201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CEKRA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,462,737.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,571,327.00	103.14%
3	SOULE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,775,130.08	109.02%
4	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,998,759.25	115.48%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026**Call Order:** 001**Contract:** E3Y94**District:** District 3**Counties:** FRANKLIN**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 135 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 42543845201 (*)**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair and rehabilitation on SR30 (US 98) over Apalachicola River Bridge No. 490031. Work includes joint replacements, bridge painting, fender repair as well as barrier wall repair, and any additional work to rehabilitate Bridge No. 490031. All work is to be done in Franklin County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SOULE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		7.000 SY	10,000.00000	70,000.00	950.00000	6,650.00	7,036.79000	49,257.53
0010 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		448.000 LF	800.00000	358,400.00	250.00000	112,000.00	475.22000	212,898.56
0015 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		94.000 EA	650.00000	61,100.00	1,850.00000	173,900.00	857.61000	80,615.34
0020 0458 1 23 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, MODULAR		83.000 LF	8,000.00000	664,000.00	5,200.00000	431,600.00	2,040.30000	169,344.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y94

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SOULE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0025	0460	1 15		2,186.000	28.00000	61,208.00	78.00000	170,508.00	23.90000	52,245.40
STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS				LB						
0030	0471	1 1		14.900	16,000.00000	238,400.00	35,000.00000	521,500.00	48,787.20000	726,929.28
FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED				MB						
0035	0471	1 2		9.100	12,000.00000	109,200.00	31,500.00000	286,650.00	34,828.80000	316,942.08
FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED				MB						
0040	0521	5 4		24.000	10,000.00000	240,000.00	985.00000	23,640.00	4,014.70000	96,352.80
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE				LF						
0045	0561	1		(540.100)	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	1,622,920.00000	1,622,920.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 42543845201				TN (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:						\$2,952,308.00		\$2,976,448.00		\$3,327,505.89

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42543845201		(1.000) LS	340,000.00000	340,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	291,039.40000	291,039.40
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42543845201		(135.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	48,128.06000	48,128.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y94

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SOULE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,228.000 ED	1.00000	1,228.00	1.00000	1,228.00	0.40000	491.20
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,221.000 ED	1.00000	2,221.00	1.00000	2,221.00	0.13000	288.73
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		298.000 ED	10.00000	2,980.00	35.00000	10,430.00	105.60000	31,468.80
0075 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,400.000 LF	10.00000	14,000.00	15.00000	21,000.00	18.72000	26,208.00
0080 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42543845201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$510,429.00		\$594,879.00		\$447,624.19
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,462,737.00		\$3,571,327.00		3,775,130.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y94

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS					
Item Description			Units	COUNTY, INC.					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0110 4 10		7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0010	0110 71 1		448.000	848.00000	379,904.00				
BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL			LF						
0015	0455 76		94.000	2,062.00000	193,828.00				
WRAP PILE CLUSTERS			EA						
0020	0458 1 23		83.000	5,500.00000	456,500.00				
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, MODULAR			LF						
0025	0460 1 15		2,186.000	71.36000	155,992.96				
STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS			LB						
0030	0471 1 1		14.900	45,576.84000	679,094.92				
FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED			MB						
0035	0471 1 2		9.100	37,884.54000	344,749.31				
FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED			MB						
0040	0521 5 4		24.000	1,833.00000	43,992.00				
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE			LF						
0045	0561 1		(540.100)	1,268,000.00000	1,268,000.00				
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 42543845201			TN (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y94

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.					
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$3,543,061.19

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0050	0101 1	(1.000)	196,000.00000	196,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 42543845201		LS				
0055	0102 1	(135.000)	168,000.00000	168,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42543845201		DA (LS)				
0060	0102 60	1,228.000	0.42000	515.76		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED				
0065	0102 74 1	2,221.000	0.30000	666.30		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED				
0070	0102 99	298.000	42.00000	12,516.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED				
0075	0104 11	1,400.000	20.00000	28,000.00		
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF				
0080	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42543845201		LS				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260709 July 09, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Y94

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.					
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$455,698.06

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,998,759.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03260709	July 09, 2026	Call Order: 001	Contract: E3Y94
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.